FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-04-2002



\_\_101934562

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

6,152,613

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Ratents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	
Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	CONFIRMATORYINSTRUME Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE C	OF TECHNOLOGY OMORIB 2000 1 Year
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
NAVY, SECRETARY OF THE Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
UNITED STATES OF AMERI Name (line 2)	ICA receiving party is not domiciled in the United
OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEAR	States, an appointment
Address (line 1)  800 NORTH QUINCY STREE	representative is attached. ਹਿesignation must be a
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
ARLINGTON V. Address (line 3)	/A 22217-5660
City	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Ad A DAVID SPEVACK	ddress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	n au
OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEAR Address (line 1)	RCH
OFFICE OF COUNSEL	
Address (line 2) 800 NORTH QUINCY STREE	ET
Address (line 3)	
ARLINGTON VA 22217 Address (line 4)	7-5660
v.	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed in committee the first of the control of the cont

**REEL: 012407 FRAME: 0421** 

20852

PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

## License to the United States Government

Intention Title:

Circuit Implementations for Asynchronous Processors

Inventors:

Alain Martin and Steven Burns

Patent or Application Serial No:

6,152,613

US Filing/Issue Date:

11/25/1997

Grant/Contract Identification No:

N00014-87-K-0745

Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries):

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the Office of Naval Research. This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patent and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and
- All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

The Government is here by granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

California Institute of Technology
1200 E. California Boulevard

Pasadena, California 91125

Dated: February 28, 2001

Adam Cochran

The Intellectual Property Counsel

CIT File No: 2048-1-D

RECORDED: 12/31/2001

PATENT REEL: 012407 FRAME: 0423